

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO. 4**

R.A.D.

NO: - F.1 (98.) Hort.Divn.4/DDA/2012-13/1678

Dated. 7/8/13

To
Sh. Raj Kumar Singh,
L-I-2093, Gali No. 10,
Sangam Vihar, New Delhi-110062.

Subject: - M/O Completed Scheme of N.A.-II under SZ. M/O Mehrauli Complex
Ph. III (Seed bed). S.H:- S/O empty earthen pots, S/S of good earth,
CDM, jamuna sand, S/O P/bags, cycle Ricksha, barbed wire, Neem oil cake,
Insecticides and pesticides, stock items and foliage plants, Hedge-
plants and bulbous of plants etc. at site...

Award letter 20.58% below from Estt. Cost.
Estt. Cost: - Rs. 338421/-

Reference:-

1. Performance Guarantee No:175999..... Dated 18.2.2013 and
up to19.5.2013..... for the above noted work. for Rs. 13500/-
2. This office letter of intent/acceptance of tender No: -F1(98.)HD4/DDA/2012-13/1595.
Dated 19.2.2013...

Dear Sir(s)

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with non-judicial stamp paper worth Rupees. 50/- (Rupees Fifty only) within seven days from the date of issue of this letter to sign the agreement, failing which the acceptance of the tender is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money be forfeited. You are also requested to contact the A.D.-III. of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned after the 10th day from the date of issue of this letter.

Description of items

Sl. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
(As per schedule of quantities attached)					Rs. 268775/-

Time allowed for the execution of the work/Supply shall be 25 Days. Your
letter No. Nil Date 15.2.2013. shall from part of the agreement.

Yours faithfully.

Dy. Director
HD 4- DDA

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION NO-IV**

Schedule of Qty.

NAME OF WORK: - M/o completed scheme of N/A-II Under S.Z.

(M/o Mehrauli complex PH III "seed bed")

Sub Head -

S/S of Empty Earthen pots, good earth,

cowdung manure, jamuna sand, Polythene bags, Cycle Rickshaw, Barbed wire, Bamboo, Neem Oil Cake,

Insecticides/pesticides, Moss Grass, Moss Sticks, Hassion Cloth, Sutali, Sarkanda chicks, different varieties of

Foliage plants and Hedge Plants bulbus plants at site

EC Rs. 338421/-

EM Rs. 6768/-

Time all. 25 days

S.NO.	Description of item	Qty	Unit.	Rate	Amount
1.	Supplying & stacking of empty earthen pots size upper dia (inner to inner) 30 cm. Bottom dia (outer to outer) 20 cm. perpendicular height i/c bottom 30cm. at site.	500	Each	Rs. 23/-	Rs. 11500.00
2.	Supplying & stacking of empty earthen pots size upper dia (inner to inner) 30 cm. Bottom dia (outer to outer) 15 cm. perpendicular height i/c bottom 30cm. at site.	1500	Each	Rs. 18/-	Rs. 27000.00
3.	Supplying & stacking of empty earthen pots size upper dia (inner to inner) 25 cm. Bottom dia (outer to outer) 13 cm. perpendicular height i/c bottom 25cm. at site.	2000	Each	Rs. 16/-	Rs. 32000.00
4.	Supplying & stacking of empty earthen pots size upper dia (inner to inner) 20 cm. Bottom dia (outer to outer) 10 cm. perpendicular height i/c bottom 20cm. at site.	1000	Each	Rs. 14/-	Rs. 14000.00
5.	Supplying & stacking of empty earthen pots size upper dia (inner to inner) 15 cm. Bottom dia (outer to outer) 7 cm. perpendicular height i/c bottom 15cm. at site.	500	Each	Rs. 8/-	Rs. 4000.00
6.	Supplying and Stacking of good earth at site including royalty & carriage up to all load and lifts. (Good earth measured in trucks will be reduced by 20% for	100	P/Cum	Rs. 120/-	Rs. 12720.00

7.	Supplying and stacking of cow dung manure at site including royalty & carriage up to all lead and lifts.(cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payments).	53	P/Cum	Rs. 120/-	Rs. 6360.00
8.	Supplying and stacking of Jamuna sand at site including royalty & carriage up to all lead and lifts.	53	P/Cum	Rs. 300/-	Rs. 15900.00
9.	Supply of polythene bags size 6" x 9" both side tube (guage 175-200) at site.	300	P/K.g.	Rs. 110/-	Rs. 33000.00
10.	Supply of Cycle Rickshaw fitted with motor cycle tyre tube 28x11 with wooden trolley 36"x48"x15" with neelam or equivalent kit made of 30mm wooden plank supported with M.S angle of same welded ciccrs frame to be linked in side with 25 guage, M.S sheet and internal side complete in all respect.	1	Each	Rs. 7000/-	Rs. 7000.00
11.	Supply of G.I. Barbed wire guage 12x14 at site.	1	P/Qtl.	Rs. 4900/-	Rs. 4900.00
12.	Supply of Bamboo size 25mm dia and 1.5 m long at site.	20	P/Kori	Rs. 300/-	Rs. 6000.00
13.	Supply of Neem oil cake in old gunny or plastic bags at site (capacity 50KG each bag)	50	50 kg Bags	Rs. 300/-	Rs. 15000.00
14.	Supply of Insecticides and pesticides Chlorpyriphose Emulsifiable concentrate 20 % at site.	80	P/ltr	Rs. 130/-	Rs. 10400.00
15.	Supply of Moss stick size 3' to 3½' at site.	50	Each	Rs. 40/-	Rs. 2000.00
16.	Supply of Moss Grass at site.	50	P/K.g.	Rs. 40/-	Rs. 2000.00
17.	Supply of Hassion Cloths size 1½ m. width at site	100	P/l.mtr.	Rs. 20/-	Rs. 2000.00
18.	Supply of Sutali at site	50	P/K.g.	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 2500.00
19.	P/F. of Sarkanda Chicks of size 30'x7' binded with cotton threadof sufficient difference / distance. Sarkanda used should be white, fresh and good quality having one peace with, the dia of sarkanda should be 8 to 10mm. tied with sufficient strength etc. complete at site.	50	Each	Rs. 825/-	Rs. 41250.00
20.	Different varieties of foliage plants in 12" E pots at site. i. Agathis robsta well grown height 2½'to 3' well grown. ii. Juniperus chinesis(Conical) height 2½'to 3' well grown. ...	4 5	Each Each	Rs. 280/- Rs. 115/-	Rs. 1120.00 Rs. 575.00

	iv. Podocarpus Negi Broadleaf height 3' well grown.	4	Each	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 600.00
	v. Aglaonema Golden wonder height 1' to 1½' well grown.	5	Each	Rs. 160/-	Rs. 800.00
	vi. Aglaonema Silverking height 1' to 1½' well grown.	5	Each	Rs. 160/-	Rs. 800.00
	vii. Aglaonema Pictum Tricolour height 1' to 1½' well grown.	5	Each	Rs. 180/-	Rs. 900.00
	viii. Philodendron Black Prince height 2' to 2½' well grown with 3' moss sticks	5	Each	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 750.00
	ix. Philodendron Goldiana height 2' to 2½' well grown with 3' moss sticks	5	Each	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 750.00
	x. Philodendron Tropsunrise height 2' to 2½' well grown with 3' moss sticks	5	Each	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 750.00
	xi. Diffenbachia topicshnow height 1' to 1½' well grown.	5	Each	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 500.00
	xii. Diffenbachia Picta Maculaa height 1' to 1½' well grown.	5	Each	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 750.00
	xiii. Drecenea Mixed height 1' to 1½' well grown.	50	Each	Rs. 90/-	Rs. 4500.00
21.	S/o Putranjiva Ruxburghii height 2' in P/bag at site.	500	Each	Rs. 5/-	Rs. 2500.00
22.	S/o different type of Bulbs plants at site.				
	i. American beauty gladiolus	50	Each	Rs. 8/-	Rs. 400.00
	ii. American Hybrids variety	50	Each	Rs. 8/-	Rs. 400.00
	iii. Canna verigata	150	Each	Rs. 8/-	Rs. 1200.00
	iv. Football lily	150	Each	Rs. 8/-	Rs. 1200.00

Total:- Rs. 26875.00

Conditions:-

1. The work should be made at site as per specification.
2. No T. & P. will be issued to contractor against this work.
3. Qty. can be increased or decreased as per site requirement.
4. The rate should be quoted i/c all taxes & carriage etc.
5. The testing of RH Pipe checked from Govt. / authorized laboratory.
6. The PH value of good earth should be got tested from the Govt. / authorized laboratory.
7. The plants should be supplied healthy and free from disease.
8. The work should be completed within stipulated period.
9. The undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject all the lowest tender without assign of any reason.